Data sheet
Axial piston pump DPVD
---
The Liebherr axial piston double pumps in the DPVD series
are designed as swashplates for open circuits.
These variable displacement double pumps are available in
nominal sizes from 108–108 to 165–165.  The nominal pres-
sure of the units is 5,802 psi (400 bar) and the maximum

5.8 Multi axial piston unit 37
Table of contents
1 Type code
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 12455455
■ = Available / □= On request / -= Not available
Page      3
DPVD O / 1 A 0
1. 2. 3 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15.
1. Pump type
D series / pump / variable displacement / double DPVD
2. Type of circuit
Open O
3. Nominal size (NS)
108 165
4. Residual displacement Vg min
0 - 15% of Vg max / enter value in cm3/rev ■
5. Activation / control type
Electro-proportional regulation (positive characteristic) / pressure cut-off ■ □ EL1 - DA
Pressure cut-off □ □ DA
Electro-proportional regulation (positive characteristic) / load sensing □ ■ EL1 - LS
Load sensing / pressure cut-off □ □ LS - DA
Fan drive □ □ LU
Power control / load sensing □ □ LR - LS
Power control/steering-pressure proportional/pressure cut-off □ □ LR - SD - DA
Total power control / steering-pressure proportional regulation □ □ SL - SD
Steering-pressure proportional / load sensing □ □ SD - LS
6. Design
1
7. Direction of rotation (viewed towards the drive shaft)
right ■ ■ R
left □ □ L
8. Mounting flange
Diesel engine flange SAE J617a
SAE 1 ■ ■ 11
SAE 2 □ □ 12
SAE 3 □ □ 13
SAE 4 □ □ 14
SAE E (SAE J744) - ■ 25
DIN / ISO 3019-2 □ □ 31...
Special flange □ □ 51...
1 Type code
1 Type code
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 12455455
■ = Available / □= On request / -= Not available
Page      4
■ = Available
□ = On request
- = Not available
108 165
9. Shaft end
Splined shaft
DIN 5480 ■ ■ 1
ANSI B92.1a □ □ 2
10. Connections
ISO 6162-2 / SAE J518-2, high-pressure connection 6000 psi ■ ■ A
ISO 6162-1 / SAE J518-1, high-pressure connection 3000 psi □ □ B
11. Add-on parts
Without add-on parts ■ ■ 0
Impeller □ □ I
12. Gear pump
Without gear pump □ □ 00
With gear pump Vg = 24 cm3, enter value in cm3/rev □ ■ 24
13. Through-drive
Without through-drive ■ ■ 0000
SAE B
2-hole
Open hole ■ □ B11D
Closed hole ■ □ B11G
SAE B-B Closed hole □ ■ B21G
14. Valve
Without valve 0
15. Sensors
Without sensor ■ ■ 0
With angle sensor □ □ W
With pressure sensor □ □ P
With speed sensor □ □ D
Note
Contact addresses for queries are provided on the back of this document.
2 Technical data
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 12455455 Page      5
2.1 Table of values
2.1.1 Maximum radial and axial load of the driving shaft
Nominal size 108 165
Displacement volume
Vg max cm3 107.7 167.8
Vg min cm3
0 - 15% of Vg max
> 15% of Vg max on request
Volume flow at Vg max and nmax qvmax l/min 237 352
Min. speed at Vg max and 1 bar at
the suction port
nmax rpm 500
Max. speed at Vg max and 1 bar at
the suction port
nmax rpm 2200 2100
Drive torque at Vg max and Δp = 400 bar Mmax Nm 686 1068
Drive power at qvmax and Δp = 400 bar pmax kW 158 235
Driving gear moment of inertia JTW kgm2 0.0313 0062
Weight (approx.) m kg 116 190
Torsional rigidity Driving shaft code “1” Nm/rad Values upon request
Note
The stated values (maximum values) are theoretical values, rounded, and without efficiencies or
tolerances.
Nominal size 108 165
Max. radial force Fr max N
Values upon request
Max. axial force Fa± max N
2 Technical data
2 Technical data
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 12455455 Page      6
2.1.2 Maximum input and through drive torques
1) ME = M1+M2+M3+M4